


BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSSION

In re: Joint application for transfer of water

and wastewater facilities, water Certificate No. 354-W
and wastewater Certificate No. 310-S of

Useppa Island Utilities Company, Inc.

to UIP Utilities Company, LLC, in Lee County. DOCKET NO. 20250146-WS
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

Floyd Self hereby enters his notice of appearance as counsel on behalf of the Useppa Island
Utilities Company, Inc., in the above-styled docket. Please serve all further pleadings, orders,

notices and other filings and correspondence on Mr. Self as follows:

Floyd Self

Berger Singerman, LLP
313 North Monroe Street
Suite 301

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
fself@bergersingerman.com

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 3™ day of February, 2026.

/s/ Floyd R. Self

Floyd R. Self, B.C.S. (Fla. Bar No. 608025)
Berger Singerman LLP

313 North Monroe Street, Suite 301
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Direct Telephone: (850) 521-6727

Email: fself@bergersingerman.com

Attorney for Useppa Island Utilities Company,
Inc.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on this 3r¢

day of February, 2026 via electronic mail on:

Florida Public Service Commission Office Useppa Island Utilities Company, Inc.

of the General Counsel Tim Fitzsimmons

Jennifer Augspurger P. O. Box 640

Jacob Imig Bokeelia FL 33922-0640
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, (239) 283-1061

Florida 32399 (239) 283-0290
jaugspurg@psc.state.fl.us tfitz5@comcast.net
jimig@psc.state.fl.us ronh@ccgcpas.com

UIP Utilities Company, LL.C Porter Law Firm

Steve Mezynieski T. R. Walters/T. T. Cavanaugh/J. Bialek
9132 Stada Place, Third Floor 9132 Strada Place, Third Floor
Naples FL 34108 Naples FL 34108

(239) 593-2900 (239) 593-2900

(239) 593-2990 (239) 593-2990
georgep@useppa.com twalters@porterwright.com

tcavanaugh@porterwright.com
jbialek@porterwright.com
kmead@porterwright.com
dkerchenski@porterwright.com

Far Law Firm

Jack O. Hackett, II

99 Nesbit Street

Punta Gorda FL 33950
(941) 639-1158

(941) 639-0028
jhackett@farr.com




